
57th Indianola CC Invite Varsity girls

Pickard Park - Indianola, IA

Sep. 25, 2025

70s and Sunny
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 25, 2025 6:05 PM
PLACE       TEAM          POINTS        PLACES OF FINISHERS          AVG. TIME SP

  1 Norwalk                  35    1    4    5   12   13   17   21  20:13.9  1:24
  2 Indianola                65    3   11   14   18   19   20   22  20:53.9  1:39
  3 Roosevelt                69    6    7   15   16   25   31   40  20:57.6  2:19
  4 Winterset                74    2    8    9   10   45   48       21:12.2  4:56
  5 Urbandale               143   24   28   29   30   32   33   39  22:44.4  0:54
  6 Carlisle                164   26   27   34   35   42   43   44  23:13.0  1:51
  7 Ottumwa                 175   23   36   37   38   41   46   47  23:23.1  1:42

Incomplete Teams: Ankeny Centennial, D M Lincoln
Individuals
 POINTS        FINISHER          TIME   

1. Norwalk
    1  Hannah Schmitz, 9        19:33.2  
    4  Olive DeRocher, 10       19:50.8  
    5  Gabby Drymon, 10         19:53.1  
   12  Delayna Murillo, 9       20:54.7  
   13  Pearl Brown, 12          20:57.7  
   17  Elizabeth Evans, 9       21:14.5  
   21  Paisley Buske, 9         21:50.3  
Total Time = 1:41:09.5     Total Places = 35

2. Indianola
    3  Ady Mason, 12            19:49.3  
   11  Paige Hoger, 11          20:48.4  
   14  Leah Hartford, 12        20:58.0  
   18  Lilly Hoger, 11          21:25.0  
   19  Avery Manny, 9           21:28.7  
   20  Cali Laxton, 9           21:48.7  
   22  Keira Labertew, 11       21:59.9  
Total Time = 1:44:29.4     Total Places = 65

3. Roosevelt
    6  Isabel Spradling, 10     19:58.3  
    7  Meredith Gentry, 12      20:17.2  
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   15  Charlotte McCoy, 12      21:05.4  
   16  Emma Sherman, 12         21:08.7  
   25  Loren Chan, 9            22:18.1  
   31  Georgia Murphy, 9        22:57.6  
   40  Lillian From, 10         23:48.6  
Total Time = 1:44:47.7     Total Places = 69

4. Winterset
    2  Mallory Back, 10         19:40.2  
    8  Morgan Back, 12          20:27.0  
    9  Ava Hope, 10             20:34.8  
   10  Maven Smith, 11          20:42.6  
   45  Siena Evans, 12          24:36.3  
   48  Penelope Petsche, 11     29:40.2  
Total Time = 1:46:00.9     Total Places = 74

5. Urbandale
   24  Nora Lewis, 9            22:15.4  
   28  Lilian Gyure, 12         22:40.0  
   29  Natalie Heggen, 9        22:46.6  
   30  Lily Thompson, 10        22:50.0  
   32  Ella Grinstead, 11       23:09.9  
   33  Maci Moore, 9            23:10.7  
   39  Ella Schaller, 10        23:46.6  
Total Time = 1:53:41.9     Total Places = 143

6. Carlisle
   26  Kourtney Hoffman, 10     22:23.8  
   27  Emma Peters, 12          22:26.6  
   34  Blythe Eighmy, 11        23:27.6  
   35  Lacey Beller, 11         23:31.6  
   42  Sophie Carney, 12        24:15.4  
   43  Alyssa Wheeler, 10       24:16.1  
   44  Anyah Oatts, 10          24:35.7  
Total Time = 1:56:05.0     Total Places = 164

7. Ottumwa
   23  Josselyn Alonzo, 12      22:12.0  
   36  Maddie McIntyre, 9       23:32.8  
   37  Sophie Schmidt, 9        23:37.9  
   38  Kaelin McElderry, 12     23:38.4  
   41  Erline Mahautiere, 12    23:54.2  
   46  Hayden Keith, 9          24:49.4  
   47  Khloe Droz, 9            25:40.1  
Total Time = 1:56:55.3     Total Places = 175

        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1        Rebecca Flick, 9         19:00.6    Ankeny Centennial    
    2     1  Hannah Schmitz, 9        19:33.2    Norwalk              
    3     2  Mallory Back, 10         19:40.2    Winterset            
    4     3  Ady Mason, 12            19:49.3    Indianola            
    5     4  Olive DeRocher, 10       19:50.8    Norwalk              
    6     5  Gabby Drymon, 10         19:53.1    Norwalk              
    7     6  Isabel Spradling, 10     19:58.3    Roosevelt            
    8     7  Meredith Gentry, 12      20:17.2    Roosevelt            
    9     8  Morgan Back, 12          20:27.0    Winterset            
   10     9  Ava Hope, 10             20:34.8    Winterset            
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   11    10  Maven Smith, 11          20:42.6    Winterset            
   12    11  Paige Hoger, 11          20:48.4    Indianola            
   13    12  Delayna Murillo, 9       20:54.7    Norwalk              
   14    13  Pearl Brown, 12          20:57.7    Norwalk              
   15    14  Leah Hartford, 12        20:58.0    Indianola            
   16    15  Charlotte McCoy, 12      21:05.4    Roosevelt            
   17    16  Emma Sherman, 12         21:08.7    Roosevelt            
   18    17  Elizabeth Evans, 9       21:14.5    Norwalk              
   19    18  Lilly Hoger, 11          21:25.0    Indianola            
   20    19  Avery Manny, 9           21:28.7    Indianola            
   21        Ella Frost, 11           21:36.9    D M Lincoln          
   22        Greta DenHartog, 10      21:41.4    Ankeny Centennial    
   23    20  Cali Laxton, 9           21:48.7    Indianola            
   24    21  Paisley Buske, 9         21:50.3    Norwalk              
   25    22  Keira Labertew, 11       21:59.9    Indianola            
   26    23  Josselyn Alonzo, 12      22:12.0    Ottumwa              
   27    24  Nora Lewis, 9            22:15.4    Urbandale            
   28    25  Loren Chan, 9            22:18.1    Roosevelt            
   29    26  Kourtney Hoffman, 10     22:23.8    Carlisle             
   30    27  Emma Peters, 12          22:26.6    Carlisle             
   31        Shannon Frommelt, 10     22:39.5    Ankeny Centennial    
   32    28  Lilian Gyure, 12         22:40.0    Urbandale            
   33    29  Natalie Heggen, 9        22:46.6    Urbandale            
   34    30  Lily Thompson, 10        22:50.0    Urbandale            
   35    31  Georgia Murphy, 9        22:57.6    Roosevelt            
   36    32  Ella Grinstead, 11       23:09.9    Urbandale            
   37    33  Maci Moore, 9            23:10.7    Urbandale            
   38        Marley Phares, 9         23:25.1    Ankeny Centennial    
   39    34  Blythe Eighmy, 11        23:27.6    Carlisle             
   40    35  Lacey Beller, 11         23:31.6    Carlisle             
   41    36  Maddie McIntyre, 9       23:32.8    Ottumwa              
   42    37  Sophie Schmidt, 9        23:37.9    Ottumwa              
   43    38  Kaelin McElderry, 12     23:38.4    Ottumwa              
   44    39  Ella Schaller, 10        23:46.6    Urbandale            
   45    40  Lillian From, 10         23:48.6    Roosevelt            
   46    41  Erline Mahautiere, 12    23:54.2    Ottumwa              
   47    42  Sophie Carney, 12        24:15.4    Carlisle             
   48    43  Alyssa Wheeler, 10       24:16.1    Carlisle             
   49    44  Anyah Oatts, 10          24:35.7    Carlisle             
   50    45  Siena Evans, 12          24:36.3    Winterset            
   51    46  Hayden Keith, 9          24:49.4    Ottumwa              
   52    47  Khloe Droz, 9            25:40.1    Ottumwa              
   53    48  Penelope Petsche, 11     29:40.2    Winterset            
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57th Indianola CC Invite Varsity Boys

Pickard Park - Indianola, IA

Sep. 25, 2025

Note: Indianola & Centennial JV runners
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 25, 2025 6:27 PM
PLACE       TEAM          POINTS        PLACES OF FINISHERS          AVG. TIME SP

  1 Gilbert                  39    1    3    4   13   18   22   41  16:28.4  1:19
  2 Norwalk                  48    2    6   11   14   15   17   27  16:39.9  0:59
  3 Urbandale                88    8    9   16   25   30   39   57  17:09.8  1:00
  4 Chariton                108   10   19   20   24   35   75   80  17:18.4  1:10
  5 Southeast Polk          171   21   23   34   38   55   64   66  17:54.2  1:22
  6 Ankeny Centennial       183   12   31   37   47   56   58   61  17:55.7  1:50
  7 Carlisle                187    7   33   40   48   59   63   72  17:59.2  2:10
  8 Indianola               213   26   29   36   60   62   84   85  18:12.9  1:24
  9 Waukee                  241   42   46   50   51   52   68   74  18:24.5  0:22
 10 Knoxville               251    5   43   44   78   81   82       18:43.7  3:56
 11 D M Lincoln             268   28   45   53   69   73   87   91  18:45.4  2:04
 12 Winterset               288   32   49   54   76   77   79       18:59.3  2:16
 13 Ottumwa                 398   70   71   83   86   88   89   92  20:26.7  1:45
 14 D M East                409   65   67   90   93   94   95       21:58.6  5:39

Incomplete Teams: 
Individuals
 POINTS        FINISHER          TIME   

1. Gilbert
    1  Logan Bleich, 11         15:48.4  
    3  Jacob Tallman, 11        16:09.4  
    4  Carson Squiers, 12       16:21.6  
   13  Zach Stevemer, 9         16:55.0  
   18  Preston Stensland, 12    17:07.4  
   22  Landon Lucht, 12         17:29.2  
   41  Liam Trampel, 11         18:10.7  
Total Time = 1:22:21.8     Total Places = 39

2. Norwalk
    2  Teegan Kralik, 12        15:59.7  
    6  Sam Parker, 12           16:38.3  
   11  Brayden Walderbach, 9    16:46.8  
   14  Aksel Beedon, 11         16:55.0  
   15  Sam Buhrow, 11           16:59.6  
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   17  Lane Osterloh, 12        17:05.6  
   27  Oliver Tice, 9           17:38.4  
Total Time = 1:23:19.4     Total Places = 48

3. Urbandale
    8  Ashton Hensley, 12       16:43.3  
    9  Jack Tryon, 10           16:45.2  
   16  Cayden Miller, 11        17:04.4  
   25  Sawyer Marrs, 11         17:32.2  
   30  Evan Twombly, 12         17:43.5  
   39  Emmett Lewis, 11         18:06.0  
   57  Preston Molis, 11        18:48.4  
Total Time = 1:25:48.6     Total Places = 88

4. Chariton
   10  Cy Stuart, 10            16:45.4  
   19  Cody Dixson, 11          17:08.4  
   20  Titan Reed, 12           17:11.0  
   24  Lucas Anderson, 11       17:30.8  
   35  Brent Crabb, 12          17:56.3  
   75  Derek Coker, 10          19:45.6  
   80  Xander Belcher, 9        20:16.3  
Total Time = 1:26:31.9     Total Places = 108

5. Southeast Polk
   21  Benji DeBoom, 10         17:19.7  
   23  Josh Moberg, 12          17:30.8  
   34  Henry Laird, 10          17:52.8  
   38  Emeric Stone, 9          18:05.1  
   55  Malek Deuw, 10           18:42.4  
   64  Koebe Farrel, 10         19:09.2  
   66  Noah Wright, 11          19:16.3  
Total Time = 1:29:30.8     Total Places = 171

6. Ankeny Centennial
   12  Brecken Allen, 11        16:51.8  
   31  Maxwell Curnyn, 11       17:45.9  
   37  Benjamin Nelson, 11      17:57.0  
   47  Blake Bybee              18:21.2  
   56  Isaac Porter, 12         18:42.6  
   58  Shawn Harris, 11         18:51.0  
   61  Jonas Robinson, 12       18:56.8  
Total Time = 1:29:38.5     Total Places = 183

7. Carlisle
    7  Kael Streeter, 12        16:41.5  
   33  Felipe Saldana, 10       17:51.7  
   40  Korben Fritz, 11         18:09.7  
   48  Owen Schriener, 10       18:21.3  
   59  Judah DeCleene, 12       18:51.6  
   63  Gabby Hermon, 10         18:59.0  
   72  Torren Walstrom, 12      19:40.8  
Total Time = 1:29:55.8     Total Places = 187

8. Indianola
   26  Kingston Bloom, 11       17:33.8  
   29  Ty Borner, 9             17:41.9  
   36  Samuel Larson, 11        17:56.5  
   60  Grayson Hoover, 11       18:54.3  
   62  Isaac Johnson, 11        18:57.8  
   84  Liam McWilliams, 11      20:44.3  
   85  Jonah Cawthorn, 10       20:49.6  



Total Time = 1:31:04.3     Total Places = 213

9. Waukee
   42  Aj Powers, 9             18:13.1  
   46  Rishi Patel, 12          18:18.3  
   50  Peyton Hoffman, 12       18:23.1  
   51  Henry Brehmer, 9         18:31.7  
   52  Melvin Nziraguhunga, 10  18:35.9  
   68  Ryder La Bar, 12         19:28.6  
   74  Parker McCrea, 11        19:44.5  
Total Time = 1:32:02.1     Total Places = 241

10. Knoxville
    5  Isaac Rankin, 12         16:32.0  
   43  Connor Schultz, 12       18:14.9  
   44  Bradley Hembrook, 11     18:16.7  
   78  Everett Schmidt, 10      20:06.0  
   81  Wiley Freeman, 10        20:28.6  
   82  Gavin Morgan, 11         20:32.1  
Total Time = 1:33:38.2     Total Places = 251

11. D M Lincoln
   28  Hudson Wheelock, 11      17:39.3  
   45  Zavier McKee, 10         18:17.0  
   53  Devon Toledo-Comer, 10   18:38.1  
   69  Warren Mead, 10          19:28.7  
   73  Alex Escorcia-Cordero, 9 19:43.8  
   87  Owen Peacock, 9          21:14.2  
   91  Jack Bryant, 9           22:08.8  
Total Time = 1:33:46.9     Total Places = 268

12. Winterset
   32  John Taylor, 11          17:49.6  
   49  Abe Hensley, 10          18:22.8  
   54  Alexander Wolfe, 9       18:38.9  
   76  Daylan Young, 9          19:58.8  
   77  Lucas Hall, 9            20:06.0  
   79  Jud Hensley, 10          20:15.6  
Total Time = 1:34:56.1     Total Places = 288

13. Ottumwa
   70  Samoda Vittorio, 12      19:36.4  
   71  Evan Efrem, 12           19:38.0  
   83  Cylus Brown, 10          20:43.1  
   86  Robert Haw, 10           20:54.2  
   88  Alejandro Leyva, 12      21:21.6  
   89  Garek Lindberg, 12       21:35.9  
   92  Naher Abraham, 11        22:38.6  
Total Time = 1:42:13.3     Total Places = 398

14. D M East
   65  Jessie Hays, 12          19:12.0  
   67  Christi GuerraCabellero, 11
                              19:26.1  
   90  Tayvin Warner, 12        21:52.7  
   93  Issac Kouang, 12         24:30.4  
   94  Jackson Luft, 12         24:51.6  
   95  Dallas Ferguson, 12      24:55.6  
Total Time = 1:49:52.8     Total Places = 409

        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         



Top

    1     1  Logan Bleich, 11         15:48.4    Gilbert              
    2     2  Teegan Kralik, 12        15:59.7    Norwalk              
    3     3  Jacob Tallman, 11        16:09.4    Gilbert              
    4     4  Carson Squiers, 12       16:21.6    Gilbert              
    5     5  Isaac Rankin, 12         16:32.0    Knoxville            
    6     6  Sam Parker, 12           16:38.3    Norwalk              
    7     7  Kael Streeter, 12        16:41.5    Carlisle             
    8     8  Ashton Hensley, 12       16:43.3    Urbandale            
    9     9  Jack Tryon, 10           16:45.2    Urbandale            
   10    10  Cy Stuart, 10            16:45.4    Chariton             
   11    11  Brayden Walderbach, 9    16:46.8    Norwalk              
   12    12  Brecken Allen, 11        16:51.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   13    13  Zach Stevemer, 9         16:55.0    Gilbert              
   14    14  Aksel Beedon, 11         16:55.0    Norwalk              
   15    15  Sam Buhrow, 11           16:59.6    Norwalk              
   16    16  Cayden Miller, 11        17:04.4    Urbandale            
   17    17  Lane Osterloh, 12        17:05.6    Norwalk              
   18    18  Preston Stensland, 12    17:07.4    Gilbert              
   19    19  Cody Dixson, 11          17:08.4    Chariton             
   20    20  Titan Reed, 12           17:11.0    Chariton             
   21    21  Benji DeBoom, 10         17:19.7    Southeast Polk       
   22    22  Landon Lucht, 12         17:29.2    Gilbert              
   23    23  Josh Moberg, 12          17:30.8    Southeast Polk       
   24    24  Lucas Anderson, 11       17:30.8    Chariton             
   25    25  Sawyer Marrs, 11         17:32.2    Urbandale            
   26    26  Kingston Bloom, 11       17:33.8    Indianola            
   27    27  Oliver Tice, 9           17:38.4    Norwalk              
   28    28  Hudson Wheelock, 11      17:39.3    D M Lincoln          
   29    29  Ty Borner, 9             17:41.9    Indianola            
   30    30  Evan Twombly, 12         17:43.5    Urbandale            
   31    31  Maxwell Curnyn, 11       17:45.9    Ankeny Centennial    
   32    32  John Taylor, 11          17:49.6    Winterset            
   33    33  Felipe Saldana, 10       17:51.7    Carlisle             
   34    34  Henry Laird, 10          17:52.8    Southeast Polk       
   35    35  Brent Crabb, 12          17:56.3    Chariton             
   36    36  Samuel Larson, 11        17:56.5    Indianola            
   37    37  Benjamin Nelson, 11      17:57.0    Ankeny Centennial    
   38    38  Emeric Stone, 9          18:05.1    Southeast Polk       
   39    39  Emmett Lewis, 11         18:06.0    Urbandale            
   40    40  Korben Fritz, 11         18:09.7    Carlisle             
   41    41  Liam Trampel, 11         18:10.7    Gilbert              
   42    42  Aj Powers, 9             18:13.1    Waukee               
   43    43  Connor Schultz, 12       18:14.9    Knoxville            
   44    44  Bradley Hembrook, 11     18:16.7    Knoxville            
   45    45  Zavier McKee, 10         18:17.0    D M Lincoln          
   46    46  Rishi Patel, 12          18:18.3    Waukee               
   47    47  Blake Bybee              18:21.2    Ankeny Centennial    
   48    48  Owen Schriener, 10       18:21.3    Carlisle             
   49    49  Abe Hensley, 10          18:22.8    Winterset            
   50    50  Peyton Hoffman, 12       18:23.1    Waukee               
   51    51  Henry Brehmer, 9         18:31.7    Waukee               
   52    52  Melvin Nziraguhunga, 10  18:35.9    Waukee               
   53    53  Devon Toledo-Comer, 10   18:38.1    D M Lincoln          
   54    54  Alexander Wolfe, 9       18:38.9    Winterset            
   55    55  Malek Deuw, 10           18:42.4    Southeast Polk       
   56    56  Isaac Porter, 12         18:42.6    Ankeny Centennial    
   57    57  Preston Molis, 11        18:48.4    Urbandale            
   58    58  Shawn Harris, 11         18:51.0    Ankeny Centennial    
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   59    59  Judah DeCleene, 12       18:51.6    Carlisle             
   60    60  Grayson Hoover, 11       18:54.3    Indianola            
   61    61  Jonas Robinson, 12       18:56.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   62    62  Isaac Johnson, 11        18:57.8    Indianola            
   63    63  Gabby Hermon, 10         18:59.0    Carlisle             
   64    64  Koebe Farrel, 10         19:09.2    Southeast Polk       
   65    65  Jessie Hays, 12          19:12.0    D M East             
   66    66  Noah Wright, 11          19:16.3    Southeast Polk       
   67    67  Christi GuerraCabellero, 11
                                    19:26.1    D M East             
   68    68  Ryder La Bar, 12         19:28.6    Waukee               
   69    69  Warren Mead, 10          19:28.7    D M Lincoln          
   70    70  Samoda Vittorio, 12      19:36.4    Ottumwa              
   71    71  Evan Efrem, 12           19:38.0    Ottumwa              
   72    72  Torren Walstrom, 12      19:40.8    Carlisle             
   73    73  Alex Escorcia-Cordero, 9 19:43.8    D M Lincoln          
   74    74  Parker McCrea, 11        19:44.5    Waukee               
   75    75  Derek Coker, 10          19:45.6    Chariton             
   76    76  Daylan Young, 9          19:58.8    Winterset            
   77    77  Lucas Hall, 9            20:06.0    Winterset            
   78    78  Everett Schmidt, 10      20:06.0    Knoxville            
   79    79  Jud Hensley, 10          20:15.6    Winterset            
   80    80  Xander Belcher, 9        20:16.3    Chariton             
   81    81  Wiley Freeman, 10        20:28.6    Knoxville            
   82    82  Gavin Morgan, 11         20:32.1    Knoxville            
   83    83  Cylus Brown, 10          20:43.1    Ottumwa              
   84    84  Liam McWilliams, 11      20:44.3    Indianola            
   85    85  Jonah Cawthorn, 10       20:49.6    Indianola            
   86    86  Robert Haw, 10           20:54.2    Ottumwa              
   87    87  Owen Peacock, 9          21:14.2    D M Lincoln          
   88    88  Alejandro Leyva, 12      21:21.6    Ottumwa              
   89    89  Garek Lindberg, 12       21:35.9    Ottumwa              
   90    90  Tayvin Warner, 12        21:52.7    D M East             
   91    91  Jack Bryant, 9           22:08.8    D M Lincoln          
   92    92  Naher Abraham, 11        22:38.6    Ottumwa              
   93    93  Issac Kouang, 12         24:30.4    D M East             
   94    94  Jackson Luft, 12         24:51.6    D M East             
   95    95  Dallas Ferguson, 12      24:55.6    D M East             
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57th Indianola CC Invite 9-10-JV girls

Pickard Park - Indianola, IA

Sep. 25, 2025

70s and Sunny
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 25, 2025 5:06 PM
PLACE       TEAM          POINTS        PLACES OF FINISHERS          AVG. TIME SP

  1 Norwalk                  15    1    2    3    4    5    8   18  22:16.9  0:31
  2 Indianola                54    6    7   10   14   17   33   38  23:10.2  1:07
  3 Ankeny Centennial        88   11   13   16   22   26   27   32  23:46.7  1:02
  4 Roosevelt                90   12   15   19   21   23   24   37  23:45.7  0:36
  5 Johnston                113    9   20   25   28   31   34   35  23:59.5  1:26
  6 Urbandale               188   30   36   39   41   42   44   46  25:26.3  2:58
  7 Winterset               227   40   43   45   49   50   52       29:13.8  6:43
  8 D M Christian           228   29   47   48   51   53            29:55.0  9:46

Incomplete Teams: Carlisle, D M East, D M Lincoln, Ottumwa
Individuals
 POINTS        FINISHER          TIME   

1. Norwalk
    1  Ava Brungardt, 10        21:56.9  
    2  Grace Wetzeler, 10       22:10.7  
    3  Stella Livermore, 9      22:22.9  
    4  Claire Stevenson, 10     22:25.0  
    5  Carsyn Adams, 9          22:28.7  
    8  Emelyn Welch, 10         23:00.7  
   18  Kara Wilhelm, 10         23:46.5  
Total Time = 1:51:24.2     Total Places = 15

2. Indianola
    6  Michaela Appel, 12       22:38.2  
    7  Rylee Tenges, 11         22:52.6  
   10  Mabel Hartman, 10        23:04.3  
   14  Aleah Tully, 10          23:30.7  
   17  Hadley Purviance, 9      23:45.2  
   33  Ellie Andrew, 11         24:30.7  
   38  Kaelee Holter, 10        25:07.0  
Total Time = 1:55:51.0     Total Places = 54

3. Ankeny Centennial
   11  Brekklin Wills, 10       23:16.7  
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   13  Autumn Cabossart, 9      23:30.5  
   16  Lois Kopf, 10            23:44.9  
   22  Emily Conger, 12         24:01.5  
   26  Genevieve Johnson, 9     24:19.5  
   27  Lucy Chamberlain, 12     24:20.8  
   32  Teagan Guerra, 9         24:30.7  
Total Time = 1:58:53.1     Total Places = 88

4. Roosevelt
   12  Lily Brickley, 11        23:24.9  
   15  Ella Johnson, 10         23:32.9  
   19  Gemma McCoy, 9           23:48.0  
   21  Eliza Schwiesow, 11      24:00.9  
   23  Hope Reagen, 12          24:01.7  
   24  Blaine Bruning, 12       24:07.3  
   37  Eleanor Lazaro, 11       24:55.4  
Total Time = 1:58:48.4     Total Places = 90

5. Johnston
    9  Ellie Crossland, 9       23:02.5  
   20  Ana Petrovic, 11         23:55.3  
   25  Alaina Bousum, 11        24:09.3  
   28  Marisa Davis, 10         24:21.6  
   31  Kendal Jensen, 9         24:28.5  
   34  Olivia Havig, 10         24:32.9  
   35  Sophia Sampson, 11       24:36.5  
Total Time = 1:59:57.2     Total Places = 113

6. Urbandale
   30  Avery Jay, 11            24:27.1  
   36  Matilda McGee, 11        24:38.3  
   39  Ava Nailor, 9            25:14.4  
   41  Madie Schott, 10         25:26.2  
   42  Alex Mather, 10          27:25.5  
   44  Indiana Bracken, 10      28:27.9  
   46  Avery Smit, 12           29:13.6  
Total Time = 2:07:11.5     Total Places = 188

7. Winterset
   40  Ayala Hawthorne, 11      25:22.4  
   43  Mackenzie Craven, 12     27:39.7  
   45  Vivienne McDonald, 9     29:11.0  
   49  Maureen Nigg, 12         31:50.2  
   50  Hazel Lopez, 9           32:05.3  
   52  Jayde Wickman, 9         33:02.3  
Total Time = 2:26:08.6     Total Places = 227

8. D M Christian
   29  Finley Rippey, 10        24:25.6  
   47  Hailey Van Mersbergen, 1129:22.6  
   48  Kate Chapman, 12         29:26.7  
   51  Claire Fopma, 11         32:07.5  
   53  Maiah Lumbard, 10        34:12.5  
Total Time = 2:29:34.9     Total Places = 228

        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Ava Brungardt, 10        21:56.9    Norwalk              



    2     2  Grace Wetzeler, 10       22:10.7    Norwalk              
    3     3  Stella Livermore, 9      22:22.9    Norwalk              
    4     4  Claire Stevenson, 10     22:25.0    Norwalk              
    5     5  Carsyn Adams, 9          22:28.7    Norwalk              
    6     6  Michaela Appel, 12       22:38.2    Indianola            
    7     7  Rylee Tenges, 11         22:52.6    Indianola            
    8     8  Emelyn Welch, 10         23:00.7    Norwalk              
    9     9  Ellie Crossland, 9       23:02.5    Johnston             
   10    10  Mabel Hartman, 10        23:04.3    Indianola            
   11    11  Brekklin Wills, 10       23:16.7    Ankeny Centennial    
   12    12  Lily Brickley, 11        23:24.9    Roosevelt            
   13    13  Autumn Cabossart, 9      23:30.5    Ankeny Centennial    
   14    14  Aleah Tully, 10          23:30.7    Indianola            
   15    15  Ella Johnson, 10         23:32.9    Roosevelt            
   16    16  Lois Kopf, 10            23:44.9    Ankeny Centennial    
   17    17  Hadley Purviance, 9      23:45.2    Indianola            
   18    18  Kara Wilhelm, 10         23:46.5    Norwalk              
   19    19  Gemma McCoy, 9           23:48.0    Roosevelt            
   20    20  Ana Petrovic, 11         23:55.3    Johnston             
   21    21  Eliza Schwiesow, 11      24:00.9    Roosevelt            
   22    22  Emily Conger, 12         24:01.5    Ankeny Centennial    
   23    23  Hope Reagen, 12          24:01.7    Roosevelt            
   24        Audrey Felix, 12         24:03.9    D M Lincoln          
   25    24  Blaine Bruning, 12       24:07.3    Roosevelt            
   26    25  Alaina Bousum, 11        24:09.3    Johnston             
   27    26  Genevieve Johnson, 9     24:19.5    Ankeny Centennial    
   28    27  Lucy Chamberlain, 12     24:20.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   29    28  Marisa Davis, 10         24:21.6    Johnston             
   30        Anita Scholten, 12       24:24.4    Norwalk              
   31        Stella Angus, 10         24:24.7    Carlisle             
   32    29  Finley Rippey, 10        24:25.6    D M Christian        
   33    30  Avery Jay, 11            24:27.1    Urbandale            
   34    31  Kendal Jensen, 9         24:28.5    Johnston             
   35    32  Teagan Guerra, 9         24:30.7    Ankeny Centennial    
   36    33  Ellie Andrew, 11         24:30.7    Indianola            
   37    34  Olivia Havig, 10         24:32.9    Johnston             
   38    35  Sophia Sampson, 11       24:36.5    Johnston             
   39    36  Matilda McGee, 11        24:38.3    Urbandale            
   40        Kaitlyn Rosenboom, 12    24:42.7    Johnston             
   41        Trudy Haag, 12           24:45.9    Ankeny Centennial    
   42        Lhotse Samuelson, 11     24:48.6    Norwalk              
   43    37  Eleanor Lazaro, 11       24:55.4    Roosevelt            
   44        Libby Chamberlain, 10    24:58.4    Ankeny Centennial    
   45        Annabel McIlece, 9       25:04.9    Norwalk              
   46        Gretta Borich, 10        25:06.0    Ankeny Centennial    
   47    38  Kaelee Holter, 10        25:07.0    Indianola            
   48        Alice Baghdasaryan, 10   25:10.0    Ankeny Centennial    
   49    39  Ava Nailor, 9            25:14.4    Urbandale            
   50        Nora Weinman, 10         25:16.7    Indianola            
   51        Lizzie Beam, 11          25:20.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   52        Reagan Zahn, 11          25:21.4    Johnston             
   53    40  Ayala Hawthorne, 11      25:22.4    Winterset            
   54        Emily Bruns, 9           25:24.0    Ankeny Centennial    
   55        Audrey Eschweiler, 10    25:24.2    Johnston             
   56    41  Madie Schott, 10         25:26.2    Urbandale            
   57        Ellison Rietz, 10        25:27.1    Johnston             
   58        Averi Gehringer, 11      25:28.4    Indianola            
   59        Ella Seeley, 12          25:30.4    Norwalk              
   60        Jaeliah Rhone, 10        25:33.4    Roosevelt            
   61        Kayla Etnyre, 12         25:45.3    Indianola            
   62        Cailey Baker, 12         25:47.5    Indianola            
   63        Bailey Baxter, 12        25:49.0    Ottumwa              



   64        Riley Cabossart, 11      25:50.6    Ankeny Centennial    
   65        Alyvia Freeman, 12       25:54.6    Carlisle             
   66        Madison Morlan, 11       25:58.0    Johnston             
   67        Rori Harken, 11          26:02.3    Johnston             
   68        Avery Drymon, 12         26:04.6    Norwalk              
   69        Kjerstin Lichter, 9      26:09.0    Indianola            
   70        Menae Tupy, 11           26:11.7    Johnston             
   71        Maddie Carr, 11          26:13.2    Johnston             
   72        Lauren Nuss, 10          26:13.4    Johnston             
   73        Samantha Phares, 9       26:13.6    Ankeny Centennial    
   74        Elyse Meyer, 12          26:14.2    Ankeny Centennial    
   75        Ella Gibson, 12          26:18.4    Carlisle             
   76        Tajia Richards, 9        26:18.7    Ankeny Centennial    
   77        Kylie Lincoln, 12        26:21.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   78        Sara Brown, 12           26:25.4    Ankeny Centennial    
   79        Callie White, 10         26:26.6    Roosevelt            
   80        Merci Scholten, 9        26:30.3    Norwalk              
   81        Zoie Hildreth, 11        26:30.4    Norwalk              
   82        Megan Jensen, 12         26:32.1    Indianola            
   83        Camryn Stewart, 12       26:37.6    Norwalk              
   84        Lila Bergquist, 9        26:45.7    Ankeny Centennial    
   85        Keira Arends, 9          26:46.2    Ankeny Centennial    
   86        Nora Ohnemus, 10         27:00.2    Indianola            
   87        Alexandria Sheesley, 11  27:01.3    Ankeny Centennial    
   88        Kaylyn North, 9          27:07.9    Ankeny Centennial    
   89        Lucy Rolland, 9          27:08.9    Ankeny Centennial    
   90        Kaylyn Aroch Salais, 12  27:17.6    Roosevelt            
   91    42  Alex Mather, 10          27:25.5    Urbandale            
   92        Samantha Skeries, 9      27:28.4    Ankeny Centennial    
   93        Nora Wright, 11          27:32.0    Roosevelt            
   94        Tessa Zambreno, 9        27:37.2    Roosevelt            
   95    43  Mackenzie Craven, 12     27:39.7    Winterset            
   96        Aubrey Heaverlo, 9       27:43.3    Norwalk              
   97        McKenzie Foster, 9       27:46.3    Norwalk              
   98        Sophia Timm, 10          27:47.7    Roosevelt            
   99        Amelia Pagel, 9          28:00.0    Ankeny Centennial    
  100        Kailey Gragen, 11        28:10.7    Johnston             
  101        Jaina Lust, 9            28:16.9    Ankeny Centennial    
  102        Ariadne Mendoza, 10      28:19.0    Roosevelt            
  103        Amaya Veldkamp, 10       28:26.1    Roosevelt            
  104    44  Indiana Bracken, 10      28:27.9    Urbandale            
  105        Jasmine Fuentes, 12      28:29.1    Ottumwa              
  106        Emma Lokmic, 11          28:45.0    Johnston             
  107        Sami Kopparapu, 12       29:00.6    Ankeny Centennial    
  108        Brianna Havick, 11       29:07.6    Norwalk              
  109    45  Vivienne McDonald, 9     29:11.0    Winterset            
  110        Lily Knight, 11          29:11.9    Roosevelt            
  111        Maggie Evans, 11         29:13.1    Norwalk              
  112    46  Avery Smit, 12           29:13.6    Urbandale            
  113        Emily Nelson, 11         29:20.9    Carlisle             
  114    47  Hailey Van Mersbergen, 1129:22.6    D M Christian        
  115        Claire Stewart, 10       29:24.4    Norwalk              
  116    48  Kate Chapman, 12         29:26.7    D M Christian        
  117        Emma Hackett, 9          29:32.2    Indianola            
  118        Payton Jeffries, 9       29:33.1    D M Lincoln          
  119        Claire Reimer, 10        29:33.3    Ankeny Centennial    
  120        Josefina Willkom, 12     29:38.3    Ankeny Centennial    
  121        Kritika Parajuli, 10     29:47.8    Ankeny Centennial    
  122        Talia Bruning, 12        29:52.5    Roosevelt            
  123        Lauren Reese, 9          29:52.6    Ottumwa              
  124        Kaley Swanson, 12        30:00.4    Ankeny Centennial    
  125        Meara Wood, 10           30:06.9    Indianola            
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  126        Audrey Schaeffer, 12     30:11.7    Ankeny Centennial    
  127        Riley Heyer, 11          30:31.7    Ankeny Centennial    
  128        Cara Baker, 10           30:43.1    Indianola            
  129        Sage Sivertsen, 12       30:46.8    Indianola            
  130        Brenlyn Knutson, 10      31:06.0    Johnston             
  131        Rosie Howieson, 12       31:06.2    Ankeny Centennial    
  132        Annie MacKenzie, 12      31:33.1    Roosevelt            
  133        Snow December, 11        31:47.8    D M East             
  134    49  Maureen Nigg, 12         31:50.2    Winterset            
  135    50  Hazel Lopez, 9           32:05.3    Winterset            
  136        Kendall Slorah, 11       32:06.7    Indianola            
  137    51  Claire Fopma, 11         32:07.5    D M Christian        
  138        Kayleigha Graves, 11     32:09.9    D M Lincoln          
  139        Julia Neighbors, 9       32:17.0    Johnston             
  140        Adeline Shaver, 12       32:22.5    Urbandale            
  141        Scarlett Keller, 11      32:33.4    Roosevelt            
  142        Evelyn Cassillas, 9      32:37.5    Ottumwa              
  143        Lesly Cristobal-Maciel, 1132:42.1    Johnston             
  144        Paavani Konda, 9         32:54.3    Johnston             
  145        Cora DeLancey, 10        32:59.7    Roosevelt            
  146    52  Jayde Wickman, 9         33:02.3    Winterset            
  147        Josie Fichtner, 10       33:12.8    Ankeny Centennial    
  148        Araceli Bejarano, 11     33:15.5    D M Lincoln          
  149    53  Maiah Lumbard, 10        34:12.5    D M Christian        
  150        Shahrazad Saeed, 12      34:19.6    Ankeny Centennial    
  151        Anna Maile, 12           34:20.7    Ankeny Centennial    
  152        Marley Long, 10          34:42.7    Ankeny Centennial    
  153        Hailey Htoo, 11          35:54.8    D M East             
  154        Audrey Smith, 10         36:31.6    Ankeny Centennial    
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57th Indianola CC Invite 9-10-JV boys

Pickard Park - Indianola, IA

Sep. 25, 2025

70s and Sunny
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 25, 2025 6:42 PM
PLACE       TEAM          POINTS        PLACES OF FINISHERS          AVG. TIME SP

  1 Norwalk                  18    1    2    4    5    6    7   11  18:18.3  0:38
  2 Ankeny Centennial        77    8    9   14   17   29   34   40  18:58.9  1:07
  3 Johnston                 86   10   16   19   20   21   23   24  19:04.0  0:45
  4 Urbandale               117   13   15   25   31   33   35   36  19:25.3  0:44
  5 Waukee                  161   18   28   30   42   43   44   51  19:46.6  1:04
  6 Gilbert                 164   12   27   38   41   46   50   52  19:48.2  1:25
  7 Southeast Polk          199   22   32   37   53   55   57   62  20:07.7  1:30
  8 D M Christian           248   39   45   47   58   59   60   63  20:29.8  0:45
  9 Carlisle                256   26   49   56   61   64   71   82  20:35.9  1:42
 10 Indianola               271    3   54   67   72   75   81   84  20:53.7  3:49
 11 Winterset               331   48   65   69   73   76   78   83  21:31.9  2:09
 12 D M Lincoln             400   68   77   79   86   90   92   93  22:57.1  2:27
 13 Ottumwa                 403   70   74   80   85   94   96   97  22:53.3  2:51
 14 D M East                449   66   87   95   99  102  103  104  24:32.6  5:46
 15 Knoxville               466   88   89   91   98  100  101  105  24:36.9  2:08

Incomplete Teams: Chariton
Individuals
 POINTS        FINISHER          TIME   

1. Norwalk
    1  Jeremiah Brown, 12       17:51.9  
    2  Daxton Hughes, 10        18:16.3  
    4  Harrison Bice, 12        18:23.2  
    5  Graham Haack, 10         18:29.3  
    6  Dayton Wright, 10        18:30.4  
    7  Zeke Heckert, 9          18:30.7  
   11  Jackson Murray, 9        18:43.4  
Total Time = 1:31:31.1     Total Places = 18

2. Ankeny Centennial
    8  Noah Schneden, 11        18:31.1  
    9  Roman Fye, 9             18:33.9  
   14  Fletcher Mohrhauser, 9   19:03.6  
   17  Luke Beecher, 9          19:07.8  
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   29  Lane Moeckly, 12         19:38.0  
   34  William Moore, 10        19:53.7  
   40  Bennett Welcher, 11      20:09.0  
Total Time = 1:34:54.4     Total Places = 77

3. Johnston
   10  George Baumgarten, 10    18:34.2  
   16  Will Schmitz, 11         19:07.2  
   19  Krish Bolar, 10          19:09.3  
   20  Luke Parker, 9           19:09.6  
   21  Nathan Tischer, 12       19:19.3  
   23  Tiger Heikes, 10         19:22.0  
   24  Ryan MacFarland, 10      19:25.4  
Total Time = 1:35:19.6     Total Places = 86

4. Urbandale
   13  Alex Argotsinger, 12     19:01.3  
   15  Tanner Christensen, 11   19:04.3  
   25  Brian Meier, 10          19:31.3  
   31  Kaleb Gray, 10           19:43.9  
   33  Braydon Murphy, 10       19:45.3  
   35  Elliot Campisano, 9      19:56.6  
   36  Noah Marchese, 9         20:02.2  
Total Time = 1:37:06.1     Total Places = 117

5. Waukee
   18  Colin Hayes, 11          19:08.9  
   28  Tyson LeBlanc, 11        19:37.9  
   30  Hudson Carder, 12        19:39.9  
   42  Eli Bergman, 9           20:12.9  
   43  Dean Crawford, 10        20:13.0  
   44  Nick Butler, 11          20:14.2  
   51  Kellan Kreger, 12        20:28.7  
Total Time = 1:38:52.6     Total Places = 161

6. Gilbert
   12  Sam Kuennen, 11          18:49.7  
   27  Cole Kaptur, 12          19:36.6  
   38  Adrian Wallace, 11       20:07.1  
   41  Jordan Martinek, 11      20:12.1  
   46  Caleb Black, 9           20:15.1  
   50  Matthew Ochalla, 10      20:26.1  
   52  Emerson Congdon, 12      20:30.9  
Total Time = 1:39:00.6     Total Places = 164

7. Southeast Polk
   22  Ivan Lopez, 12           19:20.2  
   32  Corbin Tilus, 9          19:44.4  
   37  Steven Naber, 9          20:06.2  
   53  Alfred Barno, 9          20:37.2  
   55  Luke Patterson, 12       20:50.5  
   57  Tanner Thompson, 10      20:52.2  
   62  Abel Cerda, 12           21:03.2  
Total Time = 1:40:38.5     Total Places = 199

8. D M Christian
   39  Ben Owen, 9              20:08.3  
   45  Hudson Leitheiser, 12    20:15.0  
   47  Ryan Iwig, 9             20:18.5  
   58  Sam Smit, 12             20:53.0  
   59  Brayton Ellison, 9       20:54.1  
   60  Zoel Cardenas, 9         20:55.7  



   63  Carson Denzin, 10        21:03.4  
Total Time = 1:42:28.9     Total Places = 248

9. Carlisle
   26  Mac Ray, 9               19:34.0  
   49  Owen Peterson, 10        20:18.9  
   56  Justus DeCleene, 10      20:51.8  
   61  Vince Mezger, 12         20:58.3  
   64  Quinn Barry, 10          21:16.1  
   71  Braxton Hummel, 10       21:49.3  
   82  Xavier Muir, 9           22:48.4  
Total Time = 1:42:59.1     Total Places = 256

10. Indianola
    3  Ryker Brown, 11          18:19.1  
   54  Cael Kruthoff, 10        20:40.6  
   67  Quintin Bradley, 10      21:27.6  
   72  Anson Miller, 12         21:52.8  
   75  Kale Briggs, 12          22:08.3  
   81  Nate Wilson, 9           22:46.5  
   84  Bryson Rehmeier, 12      23:00.9  
Total Time = 1:44:28.4     Total Places = 271

11. Winterset
   48  Lucas Moetsch, 9         20:18.6  
   65  Hunter Taylor, 10        21:16.6  
   69  Bryce Kromoredjo, 11     21:41.8  
   73  Logan Moeller, 10        21:54.7  
   76  Kody Nelson, 11          22:27.7  
   78  Ben Abild, 10            22:41.5  
   83  Sawyer McDonald, 9       22:49.4  
Total Time = 1:47:39.4     Total Places = 331

12. D M Lincoln
   68  Alonso Casillas, 9       21:34.6  
   77  Pryderi Ramirez, 9       22:40.0  
   79  Miguel Munguia, 11       22:42.3  
   86  Isiah McKee, 9           23:46.4  
   90  Jacobe Samuelson, 11     24:02.0  
   92  Brayden Adamovicz, 11    24:18.5  
   93  Kael Wilson, 9           24:31.5  
Total Time = 1:54:45.3     Total Places = 400

13. Ottumwa
   70  Ty Wetrich, 9            21:45.1  
   74  Diego Lopez-Rodriguez, 1022:03.1  
   80  Andy Remilien, 11        22:46.2  
   85  Cedrick Vanenglenhoven, 1023:15.1  
   94  Carson Carrow, 9         24:36.9  
   96  Dante Holm, 11           24:48.7  
   97  JohnPaul Martinez, 12    24:55.6  
Total Time = 1:54:26.4     Total Places = 403

14. D M East
   66  Tanchho Subba, 11        21:18.8  
   87  Robby Wild, 11           23:53.6  
   95  Cullen Brunk, 10         24:38.5  
   99  Javier Falcon-Torres, 10 25:46.4  
  102  Michael Chhim, 12        27:05.6  
  103  Filimon Nigusea, 9       30:18.5  
  104  Kevin Diphibane, 12      31:32.4  
Total Time = 2:02:42.9     Total Places = 449



15. Knoxville
   88  Jude Daniels, 11         23:57.2  
   89  Caleb Reid, 12           24:00.3  
   91  Quentin VanderLinden, 10 24:03.0  
   98  Ryan Peralta, 12         24:58.1  
  100  Logan Gibson, 12         26:05.9  
  101  Cohen Johnson, 12        27:04.8  
  105  Jaxson Hatch, 11         31:39.2  
Total Time = 2:03:04.5     Total Places = 466

        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Jeremiah Brown, 12       17:51.9    Norwalk              
    2     2  Daxton Hughes, 10        18:16.3    Norwalk              
    3     3  Ryker Brown, 11          18:19.1    Indianola            
    4     4  Harrison Bice, 12        18:23.2    Norwalk              
    5     5  Graham Haack, 10         18:29.3    Norwalk              
    6     6  Dayton Wright, 10        18:30.4    Norwalk              
    7     7  Zeke Heckert, 9          18:30.7    Norwalk              
    8     8  Noah Schneden, 11        18:31.1    Ankeny Centennial    
    9     9  Roman Fye, 9             18:33.9    Ankeny Centennial    
   10    10  George Baumgarten, 10    18:34.2    Johnston             
   11    11  Jackson Murray, 9        18:43.4    Norwalk              
   12        Gage Witte, 9            18:44.6    Norwalk              
   13        Dylan Wright, 10         18:49.1    Norwalk              
   14    12  Sam Kuennen, 11          18:49.7    Gilbert              
   15        Caleb Clark, 11          18:56.8    Norwalk              
   16    13  Alex Argotsinger, 12     19:01.3    Urbandale            
   17    14  Fletcher Mohrhauser, 9   19:03.6    Ankeny Centennial    
   18    15  Tanner Christensen, 11   19:04.3    Urbandale            
   19    16  Will Schmitz, 11         19:07.2    Johnston             
   20    17  Luke Beecher, 9          19:07.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   21    18  Colin Hayes, 11          19:08.9    Waukee               
   22    19  Krish Bolar, 10          19:09.3    Johnston             
   23    20  Luke Parker, 9           19:09.6    Johnston             
   24        Braden Vogel, 11         19:15.9    Norwalk              
   25    21  Nathan Tischer, 12       19:19.3    Johnston             
   26    22  Ivan Lopez, 12           19:20.2    Southeast Polk       
   27    23  Tiger Heikes, 10         19:22.0    Johnston             
   28        Wyatt Haack, 10          19:24.6    Norwalk              
   29    24  Ryan MacFarland, 10      19:25.4    Johnston             
   30        Luke Allison, 10         19:29.3    Johnston             
   31    25  Brian Meier, 10          19:31.3    Urbandale            
   32    26  Mac Ray, 9               19:34.0    Carlisle             
   33        Drew Kehoe, 12           19:35.1    Norwalk              
   34        Brody Parsons, 9         19:35.9    Norwalk              
   35    27  Cole Kaptur, 12          19:36.6    Gilbert              
   36    28  Tyson LeBlanc, 11        19:37.9    Waukee               
   37    29  Lane Moeckly, 12         19:38.0    Ankeny Centennial    
   38    30  Hudson Carder, 12        19:39.9    Waukee               
   39        Ethan MacFarland, 11     19:40.4    Johnston             
   40    31  Kaleb Gray, 10           19:43.9    Urbandale            
   41    32  Corbin Tilus, 9          19:44.4    Southeast Polk       
   42    33  Braydon Murphy, 10       19:45.3    Urbandale            
   43        Trey Calvert, 11         19:45.4    Norwalk              
   44    34  William Moore, 10        19:53.7    Ankeny Centennial    
   45        Christian Havick, 10     19:55.7    Norwalk              



   46    35  Elliot Campisano, 9      19:56.6    Urbandale            
   47        Ronan Rock, 10           20:00.1    Johnston             
   48        Connor Jorgensen, 10     20:00.5    Johnston             
   49        Kaden Wilson, 10         20:00.7    Johnston             
   50        Drake Wood, 10           20:02.0    Johnston             
   51    36  Noah Marchese, 9         20:02.2    Urbandale            
   52        Carson Levi, 11          20:02.2    Norwalk              
   53        Conner Dummermuth, 11    20:04.3    Johnston             
   54    37  Steven Naber, 9          20:06.2    Southeast Polk       
   55    38  Adrian Wallace, 11       20:07.1    Gilbert              
   56    39  Ben Owen, 9              20:08.3    D M Christian        
   57    40  Bennett Welcher, 11      20:09.0    Ankeny Centennial    
   58    41  Jordan Martinek, 11      20:12.1    Gilbert              
   59        Parker Gunn, 10          20:12.4    Ankeny Centennial    
   60    42  Eli Bergman, 9           20:12.9    Waukee               
   61    43  Dean Crawford, 10        20:13.0    Waukee               
   62        Brennan Richardson, 11   20:13.7    Johnston             
   63    44  Nick Butler, 11          20:14.2    Waukee               
   64    45  Hudson Leitheiser, 12    20:15.0    D M Christian        
   65    46  Caleb Black, 9           20:15.1    Gilbert              
   66        Mason Linder, 10         20:16.5    Ankeny Centennial    
   67    47  Ryan Iwig, 9             20:18.5    D M Christian        
   68    48  Lucas Moetsch, 9         20:18.6    Winterset            
   69    49  Owen Peterson, 10        20:18.9    Carlisle             
   70        Thomas Thill, 9          20:19.6    Johnston             
   71        Aiden Clark, 10          20:23.0    Johnston             
   72        Finn Hawthorne, 10       20:23.9    Norwalk              
   73    50  Matthew Ochalla, 10      20:26.1    Gilbert              
   74    51  Kellan Kreger, 12        20:28.7    Waukee               
   75    52  Emerson Congdon, 12      20:30.9    Gilbert              
   76        Isaak Bruck, 10          20:32.3    Johnston             
   77        Ajak Malual, 10          20:33.4    Waukee               
   78        Dylan Renaud, 11         20:34.5    Waukee               
   79        Shane Ayres, 11          20:34.8    Johnston             
   80        Ryder Lee, 11            20:34.8    Johnston             
   81    53  Alfred Barno, 9          20:37.2    Southeast Polk       
   82        Xander Terhark, 9        20:39.7    Johnston             
   83        Luke Williams, 10        20:40.3    Johnston             
   84    54  Cael Kruthoff, 10        20:40.6    Indianola            
   85        Reed Opsal, 11           20:41.7    Waukee               
   86        Evitt Fitzgerald, 11     20:43.1    Johnston             
   87        Colin Wiltse, 9          20:44.8    Johnston             
   88        Rome Brayton, 10         20:46.5    Johnston             
   89        Jack McCaughey, 10       20:46.9    Gilbert              
   90        Matt Schmitz, 11         20:47.1    Johnston             
   91        Ian Hoff, 10             20:48.1    Johnston             
   92        Jasper Kingery, 9        20:50.1    Johnston             
   93        Lucas Dragert, 12        20:50.1    Waukee               
   94    55  Luke Patterson, 12       20:50.5    Southeast Polk       
   95        Paxton Chancellor, 9     20:50.6    Johnston             
   96        Will Sheer, 12           20:50.9    Johnston             
   97    56  Justus DeCleene, 10      20:51.8    Carlisle             
   98    57  Tanner Thompson, 10      20:52.2    Southeast Polk       
   99    58  Sam Smit, 12             20:53.0    D M Christian        
  100    59  Brayton Ellison, 9       20:54.1    D M Christian        
  101        Logan Gordon, 9          20:54.5    Urbandale            
  102    60  Zoel Cardenas, 9         20:55.7    D M Christian        
  103        Charlie Harbaugh, 9      20:56.8    Waukee               
  104        Cody Gray, 10            20:57.5    Urbandale            
  105        Dylan Koster, 10         20:57.6    Norwalk              
  106    61  Vince Mezger, 12         20:58.3    Carlisle             
  107        Leon Gansvind, 10        20:58.7    Waukee               



  108        Wyatt Coon, 12           21:00.1    Waukee               
  109        Nathan Coon, 12          21:02.5    Waukee               
  110    62  Abel Cerda, 12           21:03.2    Southeast Polk       
  111    63  Carson Denzin, 10        21:03.4    D M Christian        
  112        Asher Dyer, 9            21:06.3    Johnston             
  113        Gabe Canine, 9           21:07.5    Urbandale            
  114        Jonathan Lascio, 9       21:08.3    Gilbert              
  115        Easton Hamilton, 11      21:10.0    Urbandale            
  116        Jasper Kingery, 9        21:11.0    Johnston             
  117        Liam Wilhelm, 11         21:12.5    Norwalk              
  118        Carson Menke, 12         21:12.7    Norwalk              
  119        Evan Grodahl, 10         21:13.0    Johnston             
  120        Judson Hatfield, 10      21:15.3    Gilbert              
  121    64  Quinn Barry, 10          21:16.1    Carlisle             
  122    65  Hunter Taylor, 10        21:16.6    Winterset            
  123        Ben Wigen, 12            21:16.9    Johnston             
  124        Cameron Frederick, 9     21:18.5    Waukee               
  125        Samuel Likimani, 11      21:18.7    Ankeny Centennial    
  126    66  Tanchho Subba, 11        21:18.8    D M East             
  127        Landon Carse, 9          21:19.5    Ankeny Centennial    
  128        Elijah Thole, 11         21:20.2    Waukee               
  129        Silas Scolaro, 9         21:22.4    Ankeny Centennial    
  130        Paul Bruggeman, 10       21:25.4    D M Christian        
  131        Dylan Williams, 9        21:26.6    Johnston             
  132    67  Quintin Bradley, 10      21:27.6    Indianola            
  133        Ethan Huebbe, 11         21:28.0    Johnston             
  134        Cameron Vize, 12         21:29.3    Waukee               
  135        Onanefe Okpako, 9        21:30.6    Johnston             
  136        Mateo Cancino, 10        21:31.4    Johnston             
  137        Harrison Gilroy, 11      21:32.3    Johnston             
  138        Riley Monson, 11         21:32.7    Norwalk              
  139        Cameron Moeckly, 9       21:33.6    Ankeny Centennial    
  140        Isaac Provenzale, 10     21:34.5    Waukee               
  141    68  Alonso Casillas, 9       21:34.6    D M Lincoln          
  142        Daniel May, 12           21:35.3    Gilbert              
  143        Cody Linthicum, 10       21:39.8    Urbandale            
  144        Aadi Rajesh, 10          21:41.8    Waukee               
  145    69  Bryce Kromoredjo, 11     21:41.8    Winterset            
  146        Lual Akol, 10            21:43.2    Waukee               
  147    70  Ty Wetrich, 9            21:45.1    Ottumwa              
  148        Emerson Black, 9         21:46.2    Urbandale            
  149        Isaac Retzlaff, 10       21:46.7    Waukee               
  150        Alex Kuball, 9           21:48.0    Norwalk              
  151    71  Braxton Hummel, 10       21:49.3    Carlisle             
  152        Kabeer Khanna, 11        21:51.2    Johnston             
  153        Andrew Peitzman, 11      21:51.9    Waukee               
  154    72  Anson Miller, 12         21:52.8    Indianola            
  155    73  Logan Moeller, 10        21:54.7    Winterset            
  156        Alex Steenhoek, 12       21:55.1    D M Christian        
  157        Ethan Guild, 12          21:59.7    Urbandale            
  158        Mikey Holcomb, 10        22:02.4    Urbandale            
  159    74  Diego Lopez-Rodriguez, 1022:03.1    Ottumwa              
  160        Lucas Schooley, 10       22:05.9    Norwalk              
  161        Alex Young, 11           22:07.3    Waukee               
  162    75  Kale Briggs, 12          22:08.3    Indianola            
  163        Matt Melody, 10          22:09.6    Gilbert              
  164        Brady Quam, 10           22:13.0    Johnston             
  165        Anders Peck, 10          22:15.3    Ankeny Centennial    
  166        Jack Poss, 9             22:16.7    Gilbert              
  167        Parker Hamilton, 10      22:18.3    Ankeny Centennial    
  168        John Glatt, 11           22:18.5    Ankeny Centennial    
  169        Matthias Campbell, 11    22:23.4    D M Christian        



  170        Nick Barcus, 9           22:24.7    Ankeny Centennial    
  171        Cadyn Valdez, 9          22:25.7    D M Christian        
  172        Asher McAnally, 10       22:26.7    D M Christian        
  173        Jaden Potratz, 9         22:27.1    Southeast Polk       
  174    76  Kody Nelson, 11          22:27.7    Winterset            
  175        Tate Peterson, 9         22:28.4    Johnston             
  176        Jude Smith, 11           22:29.0    Southeast Polk       
  177        Dexter Van Auken, 9      22:29.9    Urbandale            
  178        Caiden Brustkern, 9      22:30.6    Johnston             
  179        Liam Lord, 11            22:34.3    Johnston             
  180        Noah Bittner, 10         22:34.4    Ankeny Centennial    
  181    77  Pryderi Ramirez, 9       22:40.0    D M Lincoln          
  182    78  Ben Abild, 10            22:41.5    Winterset            
  183        Elo Rios, 12             22:41.6    Southeast Polk       
  184    79  Miguel Munguia, 11       22:42.3    D M Lincoln          
  185        Andrew Malone, 10        22:42.6    Ankeny Centennial    
  186        Grant Buckner, 10        22:44.6    Norwalk              
  187        Thomas Dunne, 9          22:44.8    Ankeny Centennial    
  188        Trent Brewer, 10         22:45.7    D M Christian        
  189        Asher Tweed, 10          22:45.7    D M Christian        
  190    80  Andy Remilien, 11        22:46.2    Ottumwa              
  191    81  Nate Wilson, 9           22:46.5    Indianola            
  192        Asher Vaughan, 9         22:47.4    Johnston             
  193    82  Xavier Muir, 9           22:48.4    Carlisle             
  194        James Tuttle, 9          22:49.1    Urbandale            
  195    83  Sawyer McDonald, 9       22:49.4    Winterset            
  196        Caleb Van Arkle, 9       22:51.2    D M Christian        
  197        Aiden Johnson, 11        22:51.4    D M Christian        
  198        Mel Chatterjee, 11       22:51.7    Johnston             
  199        Caleb Arroyo, 11         22:53.9    Urbandale            
  200        Henry Skinner-Thebo, 9   22:57.1    Ankeny Centennial    
  201    84  Bryson Rehmeier, 12      23:00.9    Indianola            
  202        Landon Vue, 11           23:02.0    Urbandale            
  203        Landon Burke, 9          23:02.3    Johnston             
  204        Liem Huynh, 9            23:02.7    Johnston             
  205        Arjun Gujja, 10          23:13.7    Waukee               
  206        Clark Savage, 10         23:13.9    Gilbert              
  207    85  Cedrick Vanenglenhoven, 1023:15.1    Ottumwa              
  208        Hunter Grimes, 11        23:20.8    D M Christian        
  209        Mason Berg, 9            23:21.5    Carlisle             
  210        Declan Delanty, 10       23:24.1    Ankeny Centennial    
  211        Gavin Howell, 9          23:32.5    Urbandale            
  212        Nishchal Nandimandalam, 923:32.6    Waukee               
  213        Kayne Boyle, 9           23:35.1    Indianola            
  214        Hari Gopakumar, 10       23:36.2    Waukee               
  215        Triston Davis, 10        23:36.3    Norwalk              
  216        Otto Salge, 10           23:36.4    Waukee               
  217        Beckett Showalter, 9     23:38.8    Waukee               
  218    86  Isiah McKee, 9           23:46.4    D M Lincoln          
  219        Rylan Bethards, 10       23:47.0    Urbandale            
  220        Drew Chandler, 12        23:50.9    Chariton             
  221    87  Robby Wild, 11           23:53.6    D M East             
  222        Gus King, 9              23:53.8    Winterset            
  223        Cash Hall, 9             23:55.1    Carlisle             
  224        Coltyn Howe, 12          23:56.0    Indianola            
  225    88  Jude Daniels, 11         23:57.2    Knoxville            
  226        Levi Kinsey, 9           23:57.5    Urbandale            
  227        Colin Call, 10           23:58.5    Ankeny Centennial    
  228        Keegan McGilvra, 10      24:00.1    Norwalk              
  229    89  Caleb Reid, 12           24:00.3    Knoxville            
  230        Levi Thiele, 9           24:01.1    Ankeny Centennial    
  231    90  Jacobe Samuelson, 11     24:02.0    D M Lincoln          



  232        Mitchell Shoup, 9        24:02.2    D M Christian        
  233        Abe Prince, 10           24:02.4    Johnston             
  234    91  Quentin VanderLinden, 10 24:03.0    Knoxville            
  235        Max Booton, 11           24:04.1    Winterset            
  236        Jack Weaver, 10          24:06.1    D M Christian        
  237        Aaron Zibakidi, 10       24:10.9    Ankeny Centennial    
  238        Isaac Lally, 9           24:12.3    Johnston             
  239    92  Brayden Adamovicz, 11    24:18.5    D M Lincoln          
  240    93  Kael Wilson, 9           24:31.5    D M Lincoln          
  241        Moses Hochstetler, 12    24:36.9    Winterset            
  242    94  Carson Carrow, 9         24:36.9    Ottumwa              
  243        Isaac Tague, 11          24:37.6    Norwalk              
  244    95  Cullen Brunk, 10         24:38.5    D M East             
  245        Mikey Israel, 10         24:39.1    Johnston             
  246        Sean Jones, 11           24:40.3    Norwalk              
  247        Nikola Balac, 10         24:41.2    Johnston             
  248        Elliot Congdon, 9        24:46.4    Gilbert              
  249        Trig Mumm, 9             24:46.8    Waukee               
  250    96  Dante Holm, 11           24:48.7    Ottumwa              
  251        Griffin Allen, 11        24:49.2    Winterset            
  252        Asher Barry, 9           24:54.0    D M Lincoln          
  253    97  JohnPaul Martinez, 12    24:55.6    Ottumwa              
  254        Aidan Holman, 11         24:57.2    Chariton             
  255    98  Ryan Peralta, 12         24:58.1    Knoxville            
  256        Nathan Bowman, 11        24:58.2    Winterset            
  257        Anthony Willmont, 11     24:59.4    Chariton             
  258        Henry Thompson, 9        24:59.8    Urbandale            
  259        Pedro Ortiz, 9           25:00.2    D M Lincoln          
  260        Ethan Boobyer, 11        25:02.5    Urbandale            
  261        Matt Wermager, 11        25:04.1    Carlisle             
  262        Travis Wanner, 12        25:05.7    Ottumwa              
  263        Jared McBurney, 12       25:06.1    Waukee               
  264        Dylan Pine, 9            25:09.2    Johnston             
  265        Luke Moore, 10           25:12.8    Ankeny Centennial    
  266        Calvin Nuzum, 9          25:15.4    Carlisle             
  267        Ben Burns                25:19.8    Ankeny Centennial    
  268        Keith Haag, 9            25:27.7    Ankeny Centennial    
  269        Jesus Ocampo-Camacho, 10 25:30.2    D M Lincoln          
  270        Umid Norkuziev, 11       25:30.5    Winterset            
  271        Chris Schiaffino, 12     25:35.3    Carlisle             
  272        Estan Buttery, 11        25:40.5    Gilbert              
  273    99  Javier Falcon-Torres, 10 25:46.4    D M East             
  274        Kinnick Armstrong, 9     25:54.0    Indianola            
  275        Charles Clayton, 10      25:56.1    Carlisle             
  276   100  Logan Gibson, 12         26:05.9    Knoxville            
  277        Daniel Kreymborg, 9      26:24.2    Gilbert              
  278        Ben DeVore, 11           26:29.1    Winterset            
  279        Blake Russell, 9         27:01.7    Gilbert              
  280        Jack Sines, 9            27:03.3    Gilbert              
  281   101  Cohen Johnson, 12        27:04.8    Knoxville            
  282   102  Michael Chhim, 12        27:05.6    D M East             
  283        Kaden Kruger, 9          27:06.3    Gilbert              
  284        Connor Dotson, 9         27:30.3    Johnston             
  285        Caleb Withers, 10        27:46.6    Johnston             
  286        Aiden Barber, 11         28:14.1    Indianola            
  287        Henry Lindeen, 9         28:17.8    Johnston             
  288        John Manser              28:34.9    Ankeny Centennial    
  289        Vaibhav Lokeshwaran, 9   28:42.8    Ankeny Centennial    
  290        Levi Hart, 9             28:52.2    Johnston             
  291        Jaydan Russo, 9          28:54.0    D M Lincoln          
  292        Austin Bell, 9           28:54.4    Gilbert              
  293        Clay Mumm, 9             28:57.8    Carlisle             
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  294        Elijah Dahlstrom, 10     29:07.2    Gilbert              
  295        Wilmer Mendez, 11        29:17.3    Ottumwa              
  296        Kaleb Prochnow, 12       30:06.2    Ankeny Centennial    
  297   103  Filimon Nigusea, 9       30:18.5    D M East             
  298        Landon Ades, 12          30:46.1    Ottumwa              
  299   104  Kevin Diphibane, 12      31:32.4    D M East             
  300   105  Jaxson Hatch, 11         31:39.2    Knoxville            
  301        Ethan Walck, 10          31:57.8    Johnston             
  302        Viraj Moharle, 9         32:44.3    Johnston             
  303        Logan Craigmile, 11      33:00.4    D M East             
  304        Elijah Young, 11         33:19.2    Urbandale            
  305        Alex Johnson, 9          33:30.9    Johnston             
  306        Nathan Hrastich, 11      37:57.1    Southeast Polk       
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